

L10000112041

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(2001
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
12519

Office Use Only



400436665404

09/18/24--01019--025 **25.00



Gregory V. Gadarian Colleen A. Cacy

2200 East River Road, Suite 123 Tucson, Arizona 85718

For Your Information

For Your Review

520.529.2242 P 520.577.6020 F

September 5, 2024 TRANSMITTAL TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 FROM: Gregory V. Gadarian - Debbie Hackstadt, Assistant to Mr. Gadarian RE: Good Ole Tom's Autos LLC ORIGINAL COPY DESCRIPTION X Cover Letter Χ Articles of Dissolution Check No. 6605 in the amount of \$25.00 (filing fee) Comments: These are transmitted for the following reasons: xxxx For Filing For Your Signature

As Requested For Processing

COVER LETTER

ТО:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJi	Good Ole Tom's Autos LLC		
.,01,01		ed Liability Company)	
	aclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	·	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:	
	Debbie Hackstadt		
	(Nar	ne of Person)	
	GADARIAN & CACY, P.L.L.C.		
	(Firm/Company)		
	2200 E. River Road, Suite 123		
		Address)	
	Tucson, Arizona 85718		
	(City/Sta	te and Zip Code)	
For fu	ther information concerning this matter, please call.		
	Hillary Marcus	520 529-2242 at ()	
	(Name of Purson)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:		
	■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address:	Street Address:	
	Registration Section	Registration Section	
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee	
		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I. The name of a limited lial Good Ole Tom's Autos LI	• •	······································
. The Articles of Organizat	ion were filed on	and assigned
document number _L1000	0112041	
(effect Note: If the date inserted i	e the dissolution if not effective on the date ive date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later in this block does not meet the applicable statute fective date on the Department of State's record	than date document is received for filing) ory filing requirements, this date will not b
. A description of occurren 605.0707, Florida Statutes N/A	ce that resulted in the limited liability comp , (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	pany's dissolution pursuant to section
Member with Plan	24, Kevin Futch, Chief Operating Offic of Liquidation and Dissolution. Enter the name and address of the person ap	
activities and affairs:	Kevin Futch, Chief Operating Officer	
	920 N Wilmot	
	Tucson, AZ 85710	
		τ. Ε. Ε.
. Signature of an authorized bove to wind up the compar	I person or if there are no members, the sign ny's activities and affairs:	nature of the person appointed and list
1	Kevin Futch	
Signature		Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00